said loan as set forth in the terms of the promissory note; 

WHEREAS, the City covenants to budget and appropriate payment for the loan annually until 

maturity; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

CHIPLEY AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the loan funds in the amount of Seventy-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen 

Dollars and 90/100 Cents ($74,719.90) be used to purchase one (1) New Vermeer Vacuum 

Excavator. 

2. That the Mayor be designated as the authorized representative to carry out the 

responsibilities under the loan agreement. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chipley, Florida on this 9th day of